
Bar R Wagyu Production Sale 

May 25th, 2024 

Pullman, Washington 

 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Live Broadcast & Bidding: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

46/54 Females    $6,200 

27/35 Bulls    $3,000 

Embryos    $750/embryo 

Semen     $350/unit 

TOPS: 

Females: 

Lot 58: WYNFORD TAYASU 209K, 6/24/2022 sired by WYNFORD ITOGUNI 308H; $50,000 sold by 

Wynford Wagyu to Traber Ranch, Madison Heights, Virginia. 

Lot 57: BAR V SUZIWONG, 9/11/2019 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI D64; $19,500 sold by Wagyu DE 

to Crist Miller, MIddlefield, Ohio. 

Lot 24: LMR MS BOND 2147K, 5/09/2022 sired by ARUBIAL BOND Q007; $13,000 sold by Lone Mountain 

Ranch to Flying A Wagyu, LaSalle, Colorado. 

Lot 41: SCORCHED STONE JEIHOKU, 3/31/2023 sired TYDDEWI N4431; $11,500 sold by Scorched Stone 

Cattle Co to Platinum Wagyu & NuWagyu, Krum, Texas. 

Lot 48: TR MS 2150K, 9/09/2022 sired by WK SHIGESHIGETANI; $10,500 sold by Tebben Ranch to 

Lipidea LLC, Moscow, Idaho. 

Lot 3: BARV MS 5U SHIGETANI 313L, 2/06/2023 sired by WK SHIGESHIGETANI; $9,000 sold by Bar V 

Wagyu to Tom Findley, Box Springs, Georgia. 

Lot 21: LRX-TX MS CHIOTAKE U305L, 9/15/2023 sired by ARUBIAL UNITED P0342; $7,000 sold by 

Landgraf Ranch to Crist Miller, MIddlefield, Ohio. 

 



Bulls: 

Lot 94: WYNFORD VERSTAPPEN, 6/27/2022 sired by MAYURA NORORIOUS; $15,000 sold by Wynford 

Wagyu to Harry Mikanete, Thailand. 

Lot 67: BAR V F154 TANK 266K, 8/20/2022 sired by SUMO CATTLE CO MICHIFUKU F154; $5,250 sold by 

Bar V Wagyu to Double M Land & Cattle, Hull, Iowa. 

Embryos: 

Lot 112: TBR SHOGUN 7704K X LMR MS L10 1734J, 2 Embryos; $1,700 per embryo sold by Platinum 

Wagyu to Woker Wagyu, Greenville, Illinois. 

Lot 117: GOORAMBAT MR MARBLE K483 X SNL HIKOKURA L10 051H ET, 5 Embryos; $1,100 per embryo 

sold by Swanson Cattle Co to Jeffery Lindsey, Senoia, Georgia. 

Semen: 

Lot 122: ITOZURUDOI TF 151, 1 Unit; $10,000 per unit sold by Crescent Harbor Ranch to Wackel Farms 

Wagyu, Crete, Nebraska. 

Lot 143: THE WRIGHT WAGYU MASTER CHEF E146, 3 Units; $3,400 per unit sold by Railroad Flat Land & 

Cattle Co to Seven Oaks Farm, LLC, Woodruff, South Carolina. 

 

 

 

 


